# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/27/2013

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Image Solutions, Inc.		03/27/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSC Covansys Corporation		
Street Address:	32605 West 12 Mile Road		
City:	Farmington Hills		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48334		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1993076	COMPOSE
Registration Number:	2628379	CRFTRACK
Registration Number:	2844733	ECTDXPRESS
Registration Number:	3921831	ISI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8032559831 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

ip@nelsonmullins.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16132/00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
SIGNATURE:	/Charles G. Zug/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0576** 

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Merger - Image Solutions Inc. to CSC Covansys Corporation#page1.tif source=Merger - Image Solutions Inc. to CSC Covansys Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0577

TRADEMARK REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0578

Complete for Profit Corporation	s Only		
For each constituent stock corpor	ration, state:		,
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
CSC Covansys Corporation	Common Stock, 1,000	Common Stock	n/a
Image Solutions, Inc.	Common Stock, 100	Common Stock	n/a
If the number of shares is subject change may occur is as follows:	to change prior to the effective o	late of the merger or consolida	tion, the manner in which the
The manner and basis of convert	ing shares are as follows:		
All issued and outstanding share	es of the common stock, no par	value, of Image Solutions, Ir	nc. shall collectively be
converted into the right to receive stock of ຟພ ຣະບາດ ວ The amendments to the Articles, as follows:	ve, in the aggregate, 83 shares	of common stock of CSC Col	nsuiting, Inc., par value \$1.00.
The Plan of Merger will be furnish constituent profit corporation.	ned by the surviving profit corpora	ation, on request and without c	ost, to any shareholder of any
The merger is permitted by the st with that law in effecting the merg	ger.	t is incorporated and each fore	ign corporation has complied
(Complete either Section (a) or (b		F. (1)	
a) The Plan of Merger was a	pproved by unanimous consent o	or the incorporators oror oration which has not commen	and business has not issued
any shares, and has not e	elected a Board of Directors.	oration which has not commen	Ced business, has not issued
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of merger was a	oproved by:		(1)   0   0   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1
the Board of Directors	ofe shareholders in accordance wit		urviving Michigan corporation.
/ ·	and the shareholders of the follo		in accordance with Section
By M Jonie Lu (Signature of Authorized	LLU`	By M Jones (Signature of Au	e Lucilio thorized Officer or Agent)
M. Louise Turilli	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M. Louise Turilli	or Print Name)
(Type or Print CSC Covansys Corporation	Name)	Image Solutions, Inc.	or Francisconol
(Name of Corp	oration)		of Corporation)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0579**